Dato’ Chong(3) 17,668,800 1.34 243,902,439 18.52

 Notes:

 (1) Based on the Existing Share Capital of 1,317,094,554 Shares (excluding treasury shares).

 (2) Dato’ Colin Tan and Dato’ Edwin Tan are brothers. The aggregate Shares held by them, as parties acting in concert,
account for approximately 38.10% of the total issued Shares.

 (3) Dato’ Chong is deemed interested in the share charge granted by Mr. Siow Chien Fu,  Dato’  Colin Tan  and  Dato’
Edwin Tan .

 Save as disclosed in this Circular, none of the Directors and Substantial Shareholders has any
interests, direct or indirect, in the Proposed Transactions, other than through each of their
respective shareholding interests, direct and/or indirect, in the Company.

21

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

9. INDICATIVE SHAREHOLDING INTERESTS BEFORE AND AFTER THE PROPOSED
TRANSACTIONS

As at the Latest Practicable Date

After the Proposed Transactions (assuming
that none of the Subscriber Options or the

Referrer Options are exercised)

Direct Interest Deemed Interest Direct Interest Deemed Interest

No. of
Shares %(1)

No. of
Shares %(1)

No. of
Shares %(4)

No. of
Shares %(4)

Directors

Tan Eng Kiat
Dominic – – – – – – – –

Siow Chien Fu 503,745,713 38.25 – – 503,745,713 31.07 – –

Yong Dennis – – – – – – – –

Aw Eng Hai – – – – – – – –

Lye Thiam Fatt
Joseph Victor – – – – – – – –

Substantial
Shareholders
other than
Directors

Dato’  Colin Tan (2) 250,892,857 19.05 – – 250,892,857 15.48 – –

Dato’  Edwin Tan (2) 250,892,857 19.05 – – 250,892,857 15.48 – –

Dato’ Chong(3) 17,668,800 1.34 243,902,439 18.52 56,668,800 3.50 – –

PRG Holdings
Berhad – – – – 265,000,000 16.35 – –

One World
Corporation
Limited – – – – – – – –

Other
Shareholders 29 3, 894,327 22.3 1 – – 29 3, 894,327 18.1 3 – –

 Notes:

 (1) Based on the Existing Share Capital of 1,317,094,554 Shares (excluding treasury shares).

 (2) Dato’ Colin Tan and Dato’ Edwin Tan are brothers. The aggregate Shares held by them, as parties acting in concert,
account for approximately 38.10% of the total issued Shares.

 (3) Prior to the Proposed Transactions, Dato’ Chong is deemed interested in the share charge granted by Mr. Siow Chien
Fu,  Dato’ Colin Tan and Dato’ Edwin Tan.

 (4) Based on the enlarged share capital of 1,621,094,554 Shares (excluding treasury shares).

22

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

As at the Latest Practicable Date

After the Proposed Transactions (assuming
that all of the Subscriber Options and the

Referrer Options are exercised)

Direct Interest Deemed Interest Direct Interest Deemed Interest

No. of
Shares %(1)

No. of
Shares %(1)

No. of
Shares %(4)

No. of
Shares %(4)

Directors

Tan Eng Kiat
Dominic – – – – – – – –

Siow Chien Fu 503,745,713 38.25 – – 503,745,713 29.37 – –

Yong Dennis – – – – – – – –

Aw Eng Hai – – – – – – – –

Lye Thiam Fatt
Joseph Victor – – – – – – – –

Substantial
Shareholders
other than
Directors

Dato’  Colin Tan (2) 250,892,857 19.05 – – 250,892,857 14.63 – –

Dato’  Edwin Tan (2) 250,892,857 19.05 – – 250,892,857 14.63 – –

Dato’ Chong(3) 17,668,800 1.34 243,902,439 18.52 56,668,800 3.30 – –

PRG Holdings
Berhad – – – – 309,000,000 18.02 – –

One World
Corporation
Limited – – – – 50,000,000 2.92 – –

Other
Shareholders 29 3, 894,327 22.31 – – 29 3, 894,327 17.1 4 – –

 Notes:

 (1) Based on the Existing Share Capital of 1,317,094,554 Shares (excluding treasury shares).

 (2) Dato’ Colin Tan and Dato’ Edwin Tan are brothers. The aggregate Shares held by them, as parties acting in concert,
account for approximately 38.10% of the total issued Shares.

 (3) Prior to the Proposed Transactions, Dato’ Chong is deemed interested in the share charge granted by Mr. Siow Chien
Fu,  Dato’  Colin Tan  and  Dato’  Edwin Tan.

 (4) Based on the Enlarged Share Capital of 1,715,094,554 Shares (excluding treasury shares).

10. FINANCIAL EFFECTS OF THE PROPOSED TRANSACTIONS